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File 602-3, Carlton Agency - Big River School -
Teachers' Salaries. 1013 - 1037,

1942 -~ 1947

File 602-5, Carlton Agency -~ Big River School -
Establishment -~ Building Maintenance
- Supplies - Accounts. 1933 - 1940

File 603-1, Qu'Appelle Agency - Muscowpetung School
- General Administration. 1887 - 1806,
1050, 1912, 1917, 1937 - 1941

File 603-9, Qu'Appelle Agency -~ Muscowpetung School
- School Land. 1887 - 1888

File 604-1, Pelly Agency - Cote School -~ Teachers -
General Administration. 1913 - 1935

le 604-1, Pelly Agency - Cote School - Teachers -
General Administration. 1935 - 1947

File 604-3, pPelly Agency - Cote School - Teachers!'
Salaries. 1016 - 1030, 1943 - 1046

File 604-5, Pelly Agency - Cote School - Establish-
ment., 1014 - 1015

File 604-5, Pelly Agency -~ Cote School -~ Building
Maintenance - Supplies - Accounts,

1931 - 1935
File 604-5, part Pelly Agency - Cote School - Building

Maintenance -~ Supplies - Accounts.
1936 - 1938
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Ottawa, November 27th, 1938.

Dear Madam,-

I am in recelipt of your ruituuou By
teacher of the Cote's Indian Day Schoo
Dopartment regrets that you hlﬂ been obliged to
give up dutiaen owing to illness.

Yours truly,

- dhe P MacKansie.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6281, file 604-1, part 2)
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Ottamn, November 27, 1935.

Reverend S8ir,~

The Department is in receipt of a lester,
dated the 20th instant, from Miss Bwa F. Crockett,
tendering her resignation as teacher of the Cote's

Indian Doy Schesl. Her resignation is beling sccepted.
It is prevumed that Miss Ruby Jamieson will gontinue in

charge of this school for the current academic year.

{..f"’. -

% _..;:f.i , .r:rf: . (d:‘&lf’/t )
As Fs .I-‘-I(.n
Becrotary.

f)

Km Jd+ Begton, ’. Ay
Assceiate Seere
Board of Home utm-
Uni ted Church of Canada,

299 Quesn S5t. Vest,
Toronto 2, Ont.
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Refarring to your letter of thg loth
instant, No. 117-2-1, 1 beg to say that Miss Ruby J§m1eaun
commenced her duties as teacher at toe Cute.Indian Day
sehool on thne 25th instant, and 1 am enclosing Staff
Juestionneire which she hag completed as requested,

Mrs, Roy informs me that she has a let ter

from ¥iss Crockett informiiﬁ hgr that she hag submitted
ner resignation direct to @ Department,

Your ohedient servant,

Cﬁj J.P.B.,Ostrander,
Indian Agen T

The Secretary, e
Department of Indian Affairs,

Ot tawa.,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6281, file 604-1, part 2)
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Ottawa, Decamber 3, 1938,

rm Biv,~

i1 have your letter of the 27th witime,
sdvising the Department that Miss Ruby Jamisben

commenced duties at the Cote's Indian Day School
on November 26th, last,

The Departasnt has received and accepted
the resignation of Miss Eva Crockett.

Yours truly,

Jeo Pe B Ostrander, Esq.,
Indian t
Sask.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6281, file 604-!, part 2)
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Kamsack, Sask,,
Mareh 18th, 1957.

Dear Sir:-

I find it necessary to report that the work of
Miss R. M. Jamieson, teacher of the Cote Indian D&y Schoel, 1is
not very satisfactory, and while I am not in favour of making
the change immediately, the matter would be kept in mind and the
chenge made &t the beginning of the next gschool term.

She is sadly lacking in diseipline. There has
been oonsiderable truancy and she does not seem te be able to
sontrol them in the classrooem. I find that it is impossible to
get any of the children, those who have been attending for several
years and those whe have recently started, to speak above a
whisper in the classroom.

In addition to this, she has a great deal of spsre
time which eould be spent in social service werk and things of
this nature. This she will nto do. Iou will remember our con-
versation Tuesday night about the affairs at this school and
the movement which I mentioned with regard to transferring lMrs.

Roy and appeinting & man as & missionary with his wife for teacher.
As 1 informed you, I do not think this 18 what is required at all,
but what is required is the right kind of a classroom teacher who
will co-operate with Mra. Rey, both in and about the school itself
and on the reserve in social service work.

There is no need for any expense to the Department
onteide of the salary which is now being paid, but there is need
for the teacher's salary being paid to the right kind of a person.

I have previocusly hesitated about reporting adversely
in connection with Miss Jamieson, chiefly because two or my Own
ohildren are attending this school and it might be thought that Shis
is my chief interest. My own children are making fair progress, but
they receive no discipline whatever in school and it is necessary
for us to attend to that part of it ourselves, The Indian children,
however, receive no discipline whatever &t home, and it is therefore
very n#cessary that they receive some at thé school.

Yours very truly,
Thos. Robertson, D.S..,

Inspector of Indian Agencies, Sgd. J.P.B. Ostrander,
Regina, Sask.
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PARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
CANADA |

N YOUR REPLY REFER TO ': We o ,-
INSPECTOR'S OFFICE, s o
ve. 310-~11

ALSO TO DATE OF TMIS LET REGINA, SASK,, 231'(1 nrﬁ_h' 1937 »

Dear Mr. Hoey:- =
I beg to submit the attached letter b
received from Mr. ostrander, Agent ab Pellye. -

Mrs. Roy is Matron at the Cote Improved
pay School and also Missionary on the Reserve. Owing to
the faet that the Minister at Kamsack ob jects or refuses
to conduct funeral serviees on the Reserve, Mrs. ROy has
been doing this work. The Indians object to this. The
¢hureh is therefore sons idering transferring Mrs. Roy and
replacing her with & male missionary-teacher.

1 understand Mrs. Roy objects to & transfer
1dering leaving the Service. 3She ig an éexecep-
r and works among the Indians. We
to lose Mre 4. if any influence
her, we belie should be done.

nd that Miss Jamieson's
services be end of this school year and
that a teacher and willing to Qo sceial
gerviee work be eng

Yours very truly,

A P—

Thog. Robertson,
Inspector of 1ndian aAgeneles,
R. A. Hoey, E8Q., Saskatchewan.
Supt. Welfare & Training,
Indian Affairs Branch,
Ottawa, On%.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6281, file 604-1, part 2)
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Ottawa, April 1lst, 1937.

Dear Dr. Dorey:

I am in receipt of a letter from Dr. Thomas
Robertson, Inspector of Indian Agencies for Saskatchewan.

Dr. Robertson expresses the opinion that you have
under consideration at the present time the desirability of
changing the teachers at the Cote Improved Indian Day Sechool.
It would appear that there is a great deal of dissatisfaction
with the work of Miss Jamieson, and I am of the opinion that
her service should be torminu%.d at the end of the present
gchool year. Jlre. Roy is also employed at this school, as
matron, at an annual salary of $750. In view of the fact
that there is an enrolment of only 28 pupils and an aver
attendance of lees than 20, the salaries paid - $950 to Miss
Jamieson and $780 to Mre. Roy - seem to be a little bit out
of 1ine with the salaries ordinarily paid for the operation
of a small day school.

Dr. Robertson intimates that Mrs. Roy has been
rendering good service and is very popular with the Indians.
It is alteogether likely that a petition will reach you,
asking that her services be retained. I have been wondering
if it would be possible for you to obtain the services of a
narried male teacher, whose wife could act as matron. If
this suggestion does not sppeal to you, 1 gshould like you teo
give some thought to the desirability of gsecuring a capable
girl to take Mise Jamieson's place. If you could obtain the
services of a teacher interested in social service work, who
could soopsrate with Mrs. Roy, the results, I feel confident,
vould be very satisfactory.

I am simply peassing on these suggestions to you for
your comnsideration.

Yours very sineerely,

R. A. Hoeay,
Rev. Geo. Dorey, D.D., Supt. of Velfare & Training.
Assoeiate Secre ’
Board of Home lissions,
United “hurch of Canada
209 wueen St. Yget, TORONTO 3, Ont.
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Ottawa, April lst, 1937.

Dear Dr. Robertson:

I desire %o ummcoun.:::.pt -
4 letter of March 23nd ’
:qy::rcmt, that I have teday written teo
the United Church authorities, expreesing the
view that Miss Jamieson's services at the
Cote Day School should be dispensed with at
the end of the present school year.

1 shall be glad to discuss this
matter ﬂth&:u more fully vhen you visit
Ottawa, 4in immediate future.

Yours very sincerely,

f

f 1

R. A. Hoey
Supt. of Welfare & ‘l‘r-:ln:l.ng.

Dr. Themas Robertson
Inspector of Indian Agencies,

Inspector's Office,
lJ:, Sask.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6281, file 604-1, part 2)
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. D. C. MACGREGOR, D.D. ?nm ﬂf ﬁm ﬂi”m REV. wmu:ﬂm;rnsm. D.D.

w‘ Thye ¥nited Chparch of Tarada mev. Geonas  poneY, 0.5,

200 QUEEN ST. WEST REV. BRUCE G. GRAY
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO ASSISTANT SECRETARY

APRIL 13, 1937

PIRSONAL

Mr. R. A. Hoey,

Superintendent of Welfare
and Training,

Department of Indian Affairs,

Ottawa, Ontario,

Dear Mr. Hoey!:

1 am in receipt of your letter of April
1st relative to the situation in the Cote Improved
Day School. I have taken the matter up with Mra.
Loveys of the Woman's Misalonary Soeiety, and think
that & more or less radical change will take pleace,

T had in mind suggest ing the appointment
of Mr. George Harris, who is at present at Norway
House as Farm Instruetor, to be the Teacher, and Mrs,
Harris to be the Matron., I had further in mind that,
if Mr., Harris proved suceessful in this position, he
might conceivably be the Xkind of man who would make
a good principal of a larger school, I realize, of
course, that it might be better to have a woman teacher,
but if Mr. Harris were appcinted he could conduet ser-
vices on the Reserve, Whilst he is not an Ordained
man, I think that, with the help of the Minister at
Kemsack, the work would be better taken care of,

I wonder whether you would care to give me
your opinion about this., 1 would hesitate very mueh
to make any reccmmendat ion which would not be of assist-
ance to you in working out the poliey whieh you have
H.pmd out.,

With best regards, 1 am

Yours very E:merely.

T S

r A

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6281, file 604-1, part 2)
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Ottawa, April 17, 1937.

Dear Dr. Dorey:

Please pardon me for not replying to
your letter of the 13th instant until now.
was anxious to discuss the subject matier of your
communication with Dr. Robertson, Inspector of "
Indian Agencies for Saskatchewan, vho is at presen
attending a conference at Ottawa - hence the delay.

Dr. Roberteon and I feel t.h‘a"i J":: ::m

larly fortunate if you are e
btl.up::::::u oi My, Harris for the Cote Improved
Day School. I feel confident he would accept th:i
position 28 a challenge and make a real untril;n on
to the welfare of the Indian ation. May .
suggest that he be engaged on t nndontmdiar:ha
he will remain at the school at least two or . &
ysars. 1 would not like to see him removed until
the work in that district is thoroughly organized.

You might let us have a epecific recommendation at
your convenience.

Yours very sincerely,

R. A. Hosy
Supt. of Welfare & Twaining.

m. a..- m D-D.,
Associate Secre ’
Bard of Home Missione
United Church of Canada,
209 Queen Strest VWest,
,““' Ont.
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Board of Bome Missions
The Huvited Chperely of Cannendar

299 QUEEN 8T. WEST
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO

JULY 30, 1957

Mr. R, A. Hoey,

Superintendent of Welfare and Training,
Indjan Affairs Braneh,

Ottewa, Ontario.

Dear Mr. Hoey:

We are now in a position to nominate
for the appointments on the Cote Indian Reserve
Mr. and Mrs, L. L. Dobbin of Wapella, Sask,, Mr,
Dobbin as Teacher and Mrs. Dobbin as Matron.

il Mr, Dobbin holds a second-glass profes-
sional certificate, and has taken First Year Arts,
He has been engaged in the teaching profession for
twenty years, and has had a great deal of experience
with New Canadians,

Mr. and Mre. Dobbin are a cultured Christian
| ecouple who have rendered unstinted service to our
Chureh, Mr. Dobbin taking a8 very active part in

Sunday Sehoo

We will be glad to have your approval of
this nomination,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6281, file 604-1, part

PUBLIC ARCHIVES
ARCHBLINEBPUBLIQU’M

CANADA

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada

www.collectionscanada.gc.ca

REV. ROBERT Fi. COCHRANE, D.D.
SECRETARY

REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D,
ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

REV. BRUCE G. GRAY
ASSISTANT SECRETARY

2)




Ottawa, August 3rd, 1937,

your information, is a

of official letter of taday's date addresced
. Thoo. Robertsen, Inspestor of indian Ageneies.

I am forwarding you twe copies of the
staff questionnsire form. ”u soon n:. :. ‘:-l Hre.
De reach the reserve should

- these Torme ul'r::n same to the Depart-

Yours twuly,

Re As Hooy.
Supt. of Velfare & Training.

Js Pe B Ontvander, 58q.»
Indian \ T
s BSank.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6251, file 604-1, part 2)
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Deay Sir,-

On the nomination of the Board of Home Missions
United Chureh of Canada, the t is approvi
.rth.‘:. intment of My. and Mre. L. L. Poin aw toacher

escher, respecti of the Cote Indian Day
:::2:1. : =r. Do'litl il be 'wd salary at the wate of

and ¥rs. Dobbin at the rate of $500 a .
m:.'.ﬂ':'uu will commence from September 1st, 1‘3?.

In neminating these teachers, the Seeretary of the
Board of Home Missioens writes:i~

"Mr. Debbin helds a secend clans fessional
sertificate, and has taken First Year « He has
bean in the tesching profession for twen

’ has had & great deal of axperience wi

couple who have rendered
on;:h. Mr. Dobbing taki
Sunday School work."

Please give them every possible assistance in
their work at this seheel.,

Youre txuly,

/) 1%
; J&flty He lk
Supt. of "Welfare & ng -

Dr. Thes. Reberisen,
Inspector of Indian Agencies,

Regina, Sask.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 62581, file 604-1, part 2)

PUBLIC ARCHIVES
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES

CANADA

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada
www.collectionscanada.gc.ca



Reverend S5ir,-

1 have your lztt;: :i' the 201.: h::":::'
nomi My. and Mrs, L. L, Dobbin as %ea
uu:'tm. teacher, ul;oottwly. of the Cote Indian
Day Scheeol. Their appointment ie approved.

As intimated in letter of April 1ss,
it is felt that the salaries sﬂwd at this nl{ul .8
have mot been in line with the salaries ordimarliy n. L
for the operation of & suall dey school. it :u;‘ re
fore, been decided that Nr. Dobbin will be allow g
at the rate of $950 a year and Mys., Dobbin at the ra
$500 a year. The salary of each of them will t-oru“
from September 1, 1937, and will be paid on the basis

ten teaching months in the scademic year.

Dr. Thes. Rebertson, Inspector of Indian

indian Agent, Are
and requested to

truly,

" Re A-‘ Rﬂ.’i
Supts. of Velfare & Training.

g « R.,B. Coohrane; Debey
\ / o Seeretary, Beard of Home Missions,
|\ United Churoh of Canada,
| 299 Queen Bte Yoo
'l Toronte 2, Ont.

Indian Affairs, (RGC 10, Volume 6251, file 604-1, part 2)
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Re q;‘lsalk., June 14, 1933.

Sirs
I would l1ike to submit the following report on
Pelly Agency.

x X THNwWTY X
BX'D.
: !ﬁ?l sehool has a nice garden with individual

plots for each child., The teacher and his wife and taking an
active interest im not only the education end advancement of
the ehildren dbut also in the men and women on the Treserve.
Sewing, knitting, handierafts and manual training is being
sarried out in the school. Women on the reserve have
organized into a sewing cirecle. Several of the Indians

expressed their appreciation at the work being carrisd on here.

x 3

Thés. bertson
Inspector of Indian homicl

Saskatchewan.

Indian Affairs, (RGC 10, Volume 6251, file 604-1, part 2)
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OFF1 .4! FLEASE QUOTE

INDIA, NT CANADA FiLE C=l3

P.llf Agency DEPARQ'I;MENT

MINES AND RESOURCES
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

Kamsack, Sask,,

Sept. B, 1940,

Dear Sir:.
Re Cote Day Schgol:

You will recall discuesing with Mr. Dobbin and the writer
the matter of Whitehawk and Friday children insisting on the
Dopbins keeping them at night and for all meals as well as the
on day lunch.
I discussed this matter with John Friday some time ago
and pointed out that {t was your wish that this practice be dls-
continued. John Friday objected very strongly and blamed Dobbins
entirely.
Roy Whitehawk applied to have his girl sent to Boarding
Sechool but I did not forward the application. School started to-
day and Joyce Whitehawk is attending Cote Sgheocl, but none of the
| Fridays turned up. John also mentioned that he would pfer sending
his children to Boarding Scheol rather than have them drive to and
from school 4in the winter, but has made no move to have them sent
to boarding school.
Dobbins are very anxious to hame the Friday and Whitehawk
children attend Cote Day School, but they are also very anxious to
get away from making it more or less a free boarding school,
It appears that at this time last year Mr, Kerley said it
was Mr, Robertson's wish that no children be kept by ¥r, Dobbins at
night and Dr, Robertson came along ehortly after and said the matter
hed not been discussed with him. These people appear to be still
convinced that Dobbins are the only people that object. Under the
circumstances would you be kind enough to write a letter to me sia-
ting that the Department strongly objects to the Cote School being used
as other than a day school, as I would very much like to clear Dobbins
from blame,
It is gertainly very unfair for the Indians to expect Dobbins
to provide bed and board free of charge.

Yours truly, q{. fg 0—"'}

J. L, Bryant
¥, Christianson, Esq,., Indian Agent.

General Supt, of Indian Agencies
Cttawa, Ont,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6281, file 604-1, part 2)
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letter of September 2 addressed to
Mr . O:S:uusm. General Bupor{nunim of Indian

Agencies, has been brought to my attentlon.

night.
Yours truly,

Mr. J. L. BryanS$,

Indien Agens$,
Kamsack, Sask.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6281, file 604-1, part 2)
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Deay Madsn:

refersnes %o your letter of the 7¢h instans I
Srust J‘."r'um statement will give you the information

you require:
Qstobar, 1941,

m. nh I!t--i-itilintii.'ii--n--nl. 50.00
“'.«'n“u ““ St essssesreeass e M

Tosal

sertifioate -n-.:-.-.----a-. 4.00
fonnd TAX cessssssnsnnsssnes

“ i'tIl.!IlIllllll.liiiil-ii" w.w
National Defence Tax

/" petuantons

\ s-of -1iviag bonus
ﬁ\(\ mm“'“‘ :0'::&““ SBBROEBISRRRREES
)
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Ottawa, February 16, 1542,

Hemorsndum:

Eei Operation of Cate Improved Ipdian Dev School.

Immediately following our disecussion of a few
days ago, I made a careful review of the letters and
reports on file in respect to the operation of the Cote
Indian Day Sehool.

I should explain that the Cote School was
established by Mr. Greham, as sn experiment, & few years
prior to his retirement. Mr. Orahem waz of the opinion
at that time that it might be pozsidle to operate a school
in which provision would be made for the board and lodaing
of the pupils from Xondey until “riday, ssking the
perents to become responsible for the clothing of the
chiléren and for thelr care during the week-ends.

At the time the present teacher and his wife
were appointed, & number of children were boarded at the
s¢hool Honday until Friday of each veek snd the
teacher's wife was allowed & salary of £50.00 a month for
& © month period, on the understanding thet she would be
responsible for tha preparastion of the meals for these
ohllidren snd their genersl care. Two female teachers had
been in charge of this school for several years prior te
the sppointment of the present teacher. The arrangement
vhereby pupils were provided with board »néd lodging st the
s¢hool from Nonday until Friday wes never wholly satis-
factory and wes recently abandoned. The keeoping of
children at the sehool while cthers were permi'ted to go
home at the close of the regular school period from day
to day created a certain amount of dissatisfaction., It is

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6251, file 604-1, part 2)
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significant that so far as I am aware no country has
ever been able to organize what one amight term an inter-
mediste school, half-way between the residential school
and the ordinary day school,

You will note that the reports on the teacher
now in charge of the Cote Indian Day Se¢hool are excellent
in every respect. It is understanding that this
teacher taught for the full 10 months period last year,
althouzk under no obligzation to ¢o so., I have just
lea that %r. and ¥rs. Dobbin msy be offered the
principalship of either the Round Lake or the File Hills
Residentinl School. If suveh ia the case 1t will only
be necessary in the future to smploy one teacher at the
Cote School. The reports on file indicate that this
teacher and his wife enjoy a very high reputation in the
United Chureh, They have spent their lives in non-English
speaking communities and Nrs. Pobbin particulsrly has been
very successful in the organization sand conduet of Cunday
Schools asongst central Furopsan peoples.

{ got the impression from my conversation with
¥r. Bryant that he is not very favourably impressed with
the work of this teacher, HNr. Bryant finds it Aifficult
to understand why his wife should be paid £50.00 a month
as metron., This payment can be easily understood 1f »e
keep in mind the orgenization of the gchool and the
purpose for which it was originally established. T
personally sttach a great deal of importance to Inspeetor
¥aind's report. Mr. Waind's reports are usually very
eriticeal and Mr. Dobbin sppears to be one of the few
teagchsrs whose work appears satisfactory from year to
yeer to the Inspector.

R. A. Hoey,
Supt. of Welfare % Training.
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Reverend S8ir:

1 desire %o refer %o your letter of the
2nd instant and my re of the 1lth instant, in
oonneotion with transferri ¥r. L:L: Dobbin from
Cote %0 the File Hills Resi tial Sshool.

Is 41t the intention of the Wemen's
Missionary Soclety to tranafer Mr. Dobbin immediately?
If so, do they intend %o nominate anyons to oarry on
at the Cote umx for the balanse of She current
academie year?

Walle we have always sallowed salaries for
two teachers at Cete, the attendance at that sehool
has deoreased in recent years. Ths Mareh quarter
returs shows an enrolment of 50 and an a
attendance of only 17. The Indian Agent visited
the Department last winter and at that tims the
cpinion was expressed that the Department was nos

tified in paying salaries of two teachers al

s sochoel. Conssquently, I feel that you should
suggest %o the Yomen's liuhnry Society Shat onl
one teacher should be nominated for the Cote Sehoo
for the asadenic yesar 1948-43.

Yours tSruly,

R«A. How®y,
Sups. of Welfare & Tralning.

Rev. 060. e
Asmociate mnhry.
Board of Home nuhao.

mm mmgh .znnh ’

ﬂmh
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The Womar's Missionary Society
uu: ;.mén: n‘: ;:::;n" mlt m af[ﬂl’tl‘[ ﬂ'f ﬂlamlhu TREASURER

) MRS. ALFREDO TAGLIALATELA
GENERAL OFFICES: 412-413 WESLEY BUILDINGS
FOREIGH MISSION LXECUTIVE SECREYARY TORONTO - CANADA

.

MRS, L. F. STEPHENS
2 MARKLAND 87., MAMILTON, ONT

GENERAL SECRETARY
MISS WINNIFRED THOMAS

Mr. R.A. Hoey,

Supt, of Welfare & Training,
Department of Mines and Resourees,
OTTAWA~ Ontario,

Dear Mr. Hoey (=

Dr. Cochrane requested that 1 should reply te
your letter of May 10th =

Ve, as & Woman's Missionary Society, are asking
ir, L.L. Dobbin to take up his duties at the ¥File Hills Sehool as
soon as he ocan be released frem Cote, We are locking for a
teacher to undertake work in this Séhoel for the remainder of the

yoar. ¥We hope ho may be able to arfive at File Hills by June firss,

In the third paragraph of your letter you say that
you have alloved salaries for two teachers at Cote, ~ May I call
your attentiem to the fact that $200,00 1is the salary of one teacher
at Cote and $500,00 the salary of the Matron for the Reserve, -making
a total Government Grant of §1,300,00.

Mrs. Dobbin, who haas been aoting as Matron, has beem
giving much time to the Homemekers' Club, whieh the Department requested
should be erganised. She has also been a very faithful visitor in the
homes on the Reserve and we do feol thet this work is sufficiently
important that it should be centimued. We are well aware, however, thet
there would not be sufficient work for two teachers and during the past
five years there has been only one.

Yours very truly,

—j:q_,ﬂ--n J.:\ £ (/,H _a_?'?.ftt,' J: ,m ,"".1_',,, ,,,_J &> . ' - a_«
Home Mission Exsocutive Seeretary.
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Dear Mrs. Loveya:

1 have your lesser of the 19¢h inatant,
with reference %o the Jote Day Sehool.

I was avare that Mre. Dobbkin has been
orming field matron duties, but she has
2;:::. bogn classified as a teasher. Th;irzznun

for this was due to ths faed that otsher o.‘
matrons are only allowed a nominal sal -‘ 5
no provision is made for a field mastron %0 b::n
the salary that we have been mm mir;hh“ “
gonsequently, 1% was necessary to class

as & Seasher.

that
Am I to understand from your letter

Mrs. Dobbin will not ace Mr. D”:? ':: $he
File Hills School? I was that A - .ro\lr
intention to inelude her as & member om mm‘
of that sehool, especially in view of :z:=h-
1s0k of &isel at File Hills for some

past.
Yours Struly,

R.A. Hoey,
Supt. of Welfare & Training.

® * ..
::n &t&%mtn Secretary,
voman's Missionary Sooletwy,
United Chureh of Canada,

418-413 Wesley Buildings,
Toromnte, Ont.
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Deay Sir:

The United Chureh of Canada has recommended
the transfer of Mr. L.L. Dobbin, teacher of the Cote
pay School, to the Prinoipalship of the File Hills
Indian nuiununl Soheol. The question then arose
regarding a successor and I recall Shat wvhen you
visited the Department you were very pronounsed in
your opinion %o th: orr:ftltha;ntvo -rn::;.uuro

ot required &% this scheol. raA
- 210: to the Board of Home Missions of the

ted Chureh of Canada they aypear %o uufoo
and feel Shat both the tut‘or and field maSron are

required. As you know, we have always olassified

. Dobbin as & teacher, due %o the Taet that we
:::o no provision made r&:- a fisld matron, as swh.

Under the circumstances, I should ap reciate
hav a letter from you 1-.11.{01; setting forth

te our views regarding the future of the
g:ﬁ s.&ﬂ Your letter, of course, should inolude

finite recommendation regarding your views about
:o::uung the smployment of one or two persons.

Yours traly,

R-L- uo.,.
Mr. J.L. Bryans, Supt. of Welfare & Training.

Indian Agen$,
Kamsack, Sask.
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